10/11/2025, 06:39 Provincial Results - Biathlon

WP L3 - SOMERSET COLLEGE

Date: 2025-11-09
Province: WESTERN PROVINCE

Top Athletes

# Athlete Run Time Run Points Run BP Total Points

Top 3 Runners

1 1895 Len Claasen 0116.98 1046.04 25.00 1071.04
2 2844 Kathleen Gey van Pittius 01:31.68 1052.64 10.00 1062.64
3 8422 Miema Murray 01:3145 1029.10 12.00 104110
# Athlete Swim Time Swim Points Swim BP Total Points

Top 3 Swimmers

1 1497 Rowan Marais 00:69.81 1090.95 0.00 1090.95
2 2844 Kathleen Gey van Pittius 00:44.92 1065.40 10.00 1075.40
3 1896 Stephanie Claassen (No Mads Club) 00:4847 1047.65 25.00 1072.65

H Athlete Run Time RP Swim Time SP BP Total Points

Top 3 Athletes

Kathleen Gey van

1 2844 SittiLis 01:31.68 1052.64 00:44.92 1065.40 20.00 2138.04
2 1497 Rowan Marais 02:28.41 103518 00:59.81 1090.95 0.00 212613
3 8422 Miema Murray 01:3145 102910 00:39.58 1057.10 24.00 21020 PB

https://sabiathlon.azurewebsites.net/ProvincialResultsReport/ProvincialResultsReport?competitionld=bbe50a74-2¢73-43e6-8ed9-d05b5880cdOe 111
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#
U/08 GIRLS
] 8025
#
u/08 BOYS
] 8418
#
U/09 GIRLS
] 6984
2 8629
#
U/09 BOYS
] 8042
2 8017
3 8033
4 7772
5 8620
6 7768
7 7761

Athlete

Miemie Stegmann
(Welgemoed Ps)

Athlete

Michael
Duvenhage

Athlete

Kayla van der

Merwe (De Hoop

Ps)

Amélie Viljoen

Athlete

Cader Wakefield
(Montessori Ps)

Mikyle Louw
(Beaumont Ps)

Ricoan Janse van

Rensburg
(Eversdal Ps)

Cillie Engelbrecht

(Eikestad Ps)

Samuel Smit

Lenroux
Langenhoven

(Durbanville Ps)

Hayden Luies

(Durbanville Ps)

Run Time

0219.09

Run Time

02:00.29

Run Time

01:27.97

01:36.58

Run Time

o411

01:31.23

01:28.23

014216

0143.34

0144.31

01:35.99

Provincial Results - Biathlon

RP Swim Time

National Record: N/A

961.82 00:36.34

RP Swim Time

National Record: N/A

99542 00:46.23

RP Swim Time

National Record: N/A

1038.06 00:46.29
1020.84 DNF
RP Swim Time

National Record: N/A

1002.58 00:49.86
102354 00:57.91

1029.54 010454
1001.68 01.05.60
999.32 01.05.25
997.38 01.05.46
1014.02 0110.34

https://sabiathlon.azurewebsites.net/ProvincialResultsReport/ProvincialResultsReport?competitionld=bbe50a74-2¢73-43e6-8ed9-d05b5880cdOe

SP

993.30

SP

933.85

SP

1048.55

DNF

SP

1005.70

965.45

932.30

927.00

92875

927.70

903.30

BP Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00 195512 PB

BP Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00 192927 PB

BP Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00 2086.61
0.00 DNF
BP Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00 200828 PB
0.00 1988.99 PB
0.00 196184 PB
0.00 1928.68 PB
0.00 1928.07 PB
0.00 1925.08

0.00 1917.32

211
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8 8615
#

U/M GIRLS

1 6983
2 7500
3 3602
4 8054
5 6272
6 7499
7 6266
8 8621
9 4481
10 8624
1 7647
12 8009
13 5991
14 7641
15 5990

https://sabiathlon.azurewebsites.net/ProvincialResultsReport/ProvincialResultsReport?competitionld=bbe50a74-2¢73-43e6-8ed9-d05b5880cdOe

Andries Buys

Athlete

Nila van der

Merwe (De Hoop

Ps)

Zione

Langenhoven
(Durbanville Ps)

Hanneli vd Watt
(Beaumont Ps)

Mareli Janse van

Rensburg
(Eversdal Ps)

Wilmie Brand

(Durbanville Ps)

Lienke Hanekom
(Durbanville Ps)

Corrali
Duvenhage

(Durbanville Ps)

Anushka Smit

Lilibeth Kriel

(Durbanville Ps)

Lané du Toit

Anna Ehlers

(Durbanville Ps)

Naomi Nel

(Welgemoed Ps)

Alexis van Eyssen
(Durbanville Ps)

Emma lzatt

(Durbanville Ps)

Mia van Eyssen
(Durbanville Ps)

01:35.87

Run Time

01:29.95

01:27.45

01:31.09

01:34.16

0145.97

01:26.59

01:36.69

01:37.86

01:39.80

01:29.60

01:38.82

01:37.58

01:43.61

o14112

01:35.36

Provincial Results - Biathlon

1014.26

RP

011519

Swim Time

National Record: N/A

1016.10

102110

1013.82

1007.68

984.06

1022.82

1002.62

1000.28

996.40

1016.80

998.36

1000.84

988.78

993.76

1005.28

00:41.36

00:431

00:42.87

00:43.75

00:42.72

00:50.56

00:48.03

00:48.33

00:50.00

00:55.37

00:52.79

00:53.90

00:54.80

00:56.57

Or.00.17

879.05

SP

1023.20

1014.45

1015.65

1011.25

1016.40

977.20

989.85

988.36

980.00

95315

966.05

960.50

956.00

94715

92915

0.00

BP

189331 PB

Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2039.30

2035.55

202947 PB

201893 PB

200046 PB

2000.02

199247 PB

1988.63 PB

1976.40

196995 PB

1964.41

196134 PB

1944.78

194091 PB

193443 PB

3/M1
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16

u/m BOYS

1

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

8640

6287

6293

5179

7482

5822

8046

4227

7493

8029

7546

6031

8622

6290

7416

8614

8024

Natasha
Matindike

Athlete

Michael Maposa
(Durbanville Ps)

Greyling van den
Heever
(Durbanville Ps)

Stion Gericke
(Durbanville Ps)

Ethan Bland
(Durbanville Ps)

Sebastian
Mattheus
(Kenridge Ps)

Yosef Verster
(Kenridge Ps)

Kian Els (De Hoop
Ps)

Nielen Horn

Beau Franken
(Durbanville Ps)

Lichumile Sopile
(Bellpark Ps)

Roelf Jacolbs
(Durbanville Ps)

Kaleb Els

Fritz Smalberger
(Durbanville Ps)

P G Schilder
(Durbanville Ps)

Izak Buys

Johannes
Stegmann
(Welgemoed Ps)

0143.32

Run Time

0119.36

0117.40

01:222.59

012115

01:32.90

012413

01:27.25

01:27.81

01:26.50

01:34.33

01:26.08

01:29.79

01:35.92

01:36.29

01:30.10

01:41.69
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989.36

RP

01:37.25

Swim Time

National Record: N/A

1035.28

1039.20

1028.82

1031.70

1008.20

1025.74

1019.50

1018.38

1021.00

1005.34

1021.84

1014.42

100216

100142

1013.80

990.62

00:3842

00:4254

00:4210

00:42.78

00:38.53

00:42.22

00:4118

00:41.63

00:4714

00:44.70

00:48.44

00:47.43

00:47.53

00:55.00

Ormni2

0118.79

https://sabiathlon.azurewebsites.net/ProvincialResultsReport/ProvincialResultsReport?competitionld=bbe50a74-2¢73-43e6-8ed9-d05b5880cdOe

743.75

SP

1027.90

1007.30

1009.50

1006.10

1027.35

1008.90

1014.10

101.85

984.30

996.50

977.80

982.85

982.35

945.00

864.40

826.05

0.00

BP

17331 PB

Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

206318

204650 PB

2038.32

2037.80

2035.55

203464 PB

203360 PB

203023 PB

200530 PB

2001.84

1999.64

199727 PB

1984.51

1946.42

187820 PB

1816.67 PB

4/11
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U3 GIRLS

1 5740
2 7366
3 338l
4 7291
5 6413
6 7550
7 7357
8 7542
9 5753
10 8028
I 2290
12 8032
13 7771
14 8039
#

U/13 BOYS

1 6998
2 4507

https://sabiathlon.azurewebsites.net/ProvincialResultsReport/ProvincialResultsReport?competitionld=bbe50a74-2¢73-43e6-8ed9-d05b5880cdOe

Maya Schenck
(Welgemoed Ps)

Olivia Girling (St
Cyprians Ps)

Kari Gericke
(Durbanville Ps)

Sophia-Lily Ashton

(St Cyprians Ps)

Amelia Brand

Emma du Toit

Emma Viljoen
(Welgemoed Ps)

Clara Ehlers
(Durbanville Ps)

Liani Jacolbs
(Durbanville Ps)

Veda Franken
(Durbanville Ps)

Nina Vancoillie
(Durbanville Ps)

Elizabeth janse
van Rensburg
(Eversdal Ps)

Rebekah
Engelbrecht
(Eikestad Ps)

Zariah Phillips

(Spurwing Ps)

Athlete

Cooper Gilligan
(Elkanah House
Ps)

Adrian Kuhn
(Durbanville Ps)

03:00.30

02:50.81

03:07.67

03:04.90

03:06.02

02:58.80

02:50.31

031250

03131

03:50.34

0311.90

03:40.90

03:55.70

035734

Run Time

02:47.29

02:43.60

Provincial Results - Biathlon

National Record: N/A

100140

1020.38

986.66

99220

989.96

1004.40

1021.38

977.00

975.78

901.32

978.20

920.20

890.60

887.32

RP

00:33.26

00:39.94

00:3719

00:39.35

00:39.91

00:45.68

00:47.86

00:44.84

00:45.31

00:39.47

00:50.37

00:48.73

00:49.53

00:59.43

Swim Time

National Record: N/A

1025.42

1032.80

00:32.84

00:33.82

1047.40

980.60

1008.10

986.50

984.90

92320

90140

931.60

926.90

985.30

876.30

89270

884.70

785.70

SP

1031.60

1021.80

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

BP

204880 PB

2000.98 PB

199476 PB

1978.70

1974.86 PB

192760 PB

192278 PB

190860 PB

1902.68

1886.62 PB

1854.50

181290 PB

1775.30

1673.02 PB

Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00

0.00

205702 PB

2054.60 PB

5/1
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3 3601
4 1301
5 5996
6 8016
7 2080
8 3040
9 6280
10 1646
1 8635
12 6637
13 6986
14 6987
15 8036
#
U/15 GIRLS
1 6997
2 3625
3 1347
4 7365

https://sabiathlon.azurewebsites.net/ProvincialResultsReport/ProvincialResultsReport?competitionld=bbe50a74-2¢73-43e6-8ed9-d05b5880cdOe

Marku Loubser
(Durbanville Ps)

Adriaan van Dyk
(Beaumont Ps)

Motlatsi Khahledi

(Durbanville Ps)

Milan Louw
(Beaumont Ps)

Cobus Wentzel
(Durbanville Ps)

Conrad Kriel
(Durbanville Ps)

Wilhelm
Smalberger
(Durbanville Ps)

Henri Pretorius:
(Kenridge Ps)

Jan Jurie Fourie

Matthew Bland
(Durbanville Ps)

Noah Williams

Ezekiel Williams

Tafadzwa
Matindike (De
Kuilen Ps)

Athlete

Saskia Gilligan
(Elkanah House
Ps)

Jenna Joyce
(Durbanville Hs)

Zani van Dyk
(Paarl Valley Hs)

Gia de Wit
(Stellenberg Hs)

02:50.78

02:53.74

02:59.29

02:59.02

02:56.49

02:55.49

02:6817

03110

03:20.80

0319.21

04:03.60

0412.99

0310.24

Run Time

02:48.49

03:00.91

03:04.05

02:52.80

Provincial Results - Biathlon

1018.44

1012.52

100142

1001.96

1007.02

1009.02

1003.66

977.80

95840

96158

872.80

854.02

979.52

RP

00:34.72

00:34.91

00:36.59

00:36.75

00:37.72

00:38.57

00:40.23

00:37.94

00:37.53

00:40.23

00:47.57

00:46.75

00:59.97

Swim Time

National Record: N/A

1009.02

984.18

977.90

1000.40

o134

01.06.81

01.07.16

01:22.28

1012.80

1010.90

994.10

99250

982.80

974.30

957.70

980.60

984.70

957.70

884.30

89250

760.30

SP

1018.30

1040.95

1039.20

963.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

BP

203124

202342

1996.62

199446 PB

1989.82

1983.32

1961.36

1958.40

194310 PB

1919.28

175710

1746.52

173982 PB

Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

202732

202513

201710

1964.00 PB

6/11
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5 8634
6 6116
7 4226
8 7543
9 8038
10 8030
I 6115
#
U/15 BOYS
1 5147
2 8627
3 8619
4 6286
5 8018
6 8047
7 4641
8 361
#
U/17 GIRLS

Abi Fourie

Haylee Julius
(Nooitgedacht Ps)

Kaylee Els (De
Hoop Ps)

Taylor Kotzee
(Fairmont Hs)

Selmay Boshoff
(Durbanville Hs)

Cara van Wyk
(Eversdal Ps)

Thea Saunders

(Nooitgedocht Ps)

Athlete

David Kleinsmith
(Curro Century
Hs)

Charles Paul Nel

Eduard Smit

Paul Maposa
(Durbanville Ps)

Andre Botha
(Durbanville Hs)

Liam Van Uys (HTS
Bellville)

Chezlin Pekeur
(Nooitgedacht Ps)

Etienne Rowan
Marais (De Hoop
Ps)

Athlete

0311.85

03:08.61

03:08.95

03:25.90

03:48.90

035544

03:30.00

Run Time

02:39.95

02:50.04

02:56.08

02:58.84

02:52.53

03:04.68

03:04.98

DNF

Run Time

Provincial Results - Biathlon

962.30

968.78

968.10

934.20

888.20

87512

926.00

RP

01:20.66

012341

012353

012851

01:28.96

01:29.29

01:55.92

Swim Time

National Record: N/A

1014.10

993.92

981.84

976.32

988.94

964.64

964.04

DNF

RP

01.0841

0114.49

O115.34

012113

01:24.38

01:31.09

01:38.40

01:27.69

Swim Time

National Record: N/A

https://sabiathlon.azurewebsites.net/ProvincialResultsReport/ProvincialResultsReport?competitionld=bbe50a74-2¢73-43e6-8ed9-d05b5880cdOe

971.70

95795

957.35

93245

930.20

92855

79540

SP

1022.95

992.55

988.30

959.35

94310

909.55

873.00

926.55

SP

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

BP

1934.00 PB

1926.73

192545

1866.65

181840 PB

1803.67 PB

172140

Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

BP

2037.05

198647 PB

197014 PB

1935.67 PB

193204 PB

187419 PB

1837.04

DNF

Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

7M1



10/11/2025, 06:39

] 3607
2 1363
3 2701
4 2578
5 1276
#
U/17 BOYS
] 8023
2 1208
3 8014
4 8040
5 4640
6 8037
#
U19 GIRLS
] 5995
#
U9 BOYS
] 8068

Juane Burger
(Durbanville Hs)

Danelle van
Tonder (DF Malan
Hs)

Nicola Hawley
(Paarl Girls Hs)

Lene Basson
(Paarl Gim Hs)

Mieke Havenga

(Durbanville Hs)

Athlete

Tarig van Wyk
(Stellenberg Hs)

Niel Conradie
(Durbanville Hs)

Joshua White
(Durbanville Hs)

Chadley Van Der
Vent (Soneike Hs)

Jordan Benson
(John Ramsay Hs)

Christo Boshoff
(Durbanville Hs)

Athlete

Bohlale Khahledi
(Meridian
Pinehurst Hs)

Athlete

Limnandi
Nofemele

02:46.37

02:32.24

02:52.29

031.24

0312.87

Run Time

02:29.24

02:22.66

02:54.72

02:42.99

02:45.90

02:51.24

Run Time

03:32.74

Run Time

02:22.21

Provincial Results - Biathlon

993.26 01:06.87
102152 0112.87
98142 01.07.81
943.52 011.34
940.26 01:26.52

RP Swim Time

National Record: N/A

1013.562 01:00.29
1026.68 01:06.47
962.56 01:07.19
986.02 0112.50
980.20 0116.69
969.52 01:27.65

RP Swim Time

National Record: N/A

92252 011943

RP Swim Time

National Record: N/A

1013.58 0117.77

https://sabiathlon.azurewebsites.net/ProvincialResultsReport/ProvincialResultsReport?competitionld=bbe50a74-2¢73-43e6-8ed9-d05b5880cdOe

1040.65

1010.65

1035.95

1018.30

94240

SP

1048.55

1017.65

1014.05

98750

966.55

9N.75

SP

972.85

SP

95115

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

BP

203391

203217 PB

2017.37 PB

196182

1882.66

Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

BP

206207 PB

204433 PB

1976.61 PB

197352 PB

1946.75 PB

188127 PB

Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00

BP

1895.37

Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00

1964.73 PB

8/1
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SENIORS WOMEN
1 3729
2 8618

H
SENIORS MEN
1 2573
2 3728

H
JNR MEN
1 1962
2 8019

H
MASTERS 40+ WOMEN
1 7770
2 3516
3 8626

H

MASTERS 40+ MEN

1 7769
2 6474
3 8053

Constance Els

Charine Smit

Athlete

Eben Kruger

Cornelius Els

Athlete

Jayden Vries

Thomas Fowler

Athlete

Retha
Engelbrecht

Madri Stegman

Zoné Janse van
Renburg;

Athlete

Bruwer
Engelbrecht

Roelf Jacolbs

Timothy Luke
Bland

03:06.16

03:25.24

Run Time

02:31.85

02:49.08

Run Time

02:30.45

02:32.79

Run Time

03:10.63

03:36.01

0315.27

Run Time

02:34.12

02:29.49

02:40.42

Provincial Results - Biathlon

National Record: N/A

999.68 01:20.72
961.52 0115.68
RP Swim Time

National Record: N/A

1016.30 01:10.91
081.84 01:.07.34
RP Swim Time

National Record: N/A

1009.10 00:59.67
1004.42 01:0119
RP Swim Time

National Record: N/A

1000.74 01:28.16
949.98 01:3117
091.46 01:40.04

RP Swim Time

National Record: N/A

101.76 01.03.31
1021.02 01.07.10
999.16 0116.96

https://sabiathlon.azurewebsites.net/ProvincialResultsReport/ProvincialResultsReport?competitionld=bbe50a74-2¢73-43e6-8ed9-d05b5880cdOe

102140

1046.60

SP

102045

1038.30

SP

1046.65

1039.05

SP

979.20

964.15

919.80

SP

1056845

1039.50

990.20

Provincial Record: N/A

33.00 2054.08 PB
30.00 203812 PB
BP Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

21.00 205775
30.00 205014 PB
BP Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00 2055.75
0.00 204347 PB
BP Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

25.00 200494 PB
0.00 1914.13

0.00 191126 PB
BP Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

25.00 2095.21
0.00 206052 PB
20.00 200936 PB

911
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4 8628
5 6033
6 8636
7 4673
8 1375
9 8617
10 8625
H#

MASTERS 50+ MEN

1 1497

2 7549

MASTERS 60+ WOMEN

1 8422

MASTERS 70+ WOMEN

1 2844

2 1896

MASTERS 70+ MEN

1 1370

Jan-Willem
Smalberger

Riaan van Dyk

Abri Stegmann

Johan Stadler

Earle van der
Waltt

Nico Smit

Tertius Janse van

Rensburg

Athlete

Rowan Marais

Jaco Burger

Athlete

Miema Murray

Athlete

Kathleen Gey van

Pittius

Stephanie
Claassen (No
Mads Club)

Athlete

Dolph Nortier

02:54.89

02:49.1

03:.04.34

02:56.25

03:10.13

03:2144

03:07.96

Run Time

02:28.41

02:51.34

Run Time

01:31.45

Run Time

01:31.68

02:28.79

Run Time

01:34.58

Provincial Results - Biathlon

970.22 O1M.61
98178 0114.03
9561.32 01:05.94
967.50 0115.52
939.74 01:24.34
91712 01:23.53
944.08 02:06.14

RP Swim Time

National Record: N/A

1035.18 00:59.81
989.32 0111.01
RP Swim Time

National Record: N/A

102910 00:39.58

RP Swim Time

National Record: N/A

1052.64 00:44.92
938.42 00:48.47
RP Swim Time

National Record: N/A

1010.84 00:44.36

https://sabiathlon.azurewebsites.net/ProvincialResultsReport/ProvincialResultsReport?competitionld=bbe50a74-2¢73-43e6-8ed9-d05b5880cdOe

1016.95

1004.85

1045.30

99740

953.30

957.35

744.30

SP

1090.95

1034.95

SP

105710

SP

1065.40

1047.65

SP

1028.20

15.00 200217 PB
15.00 2001.63
5.00 200162 PB
15.00 1979.90
40.00 1933.04
0.00 187447 PB
10.00 1698.38 PB
BP Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00 2126.13
15.00 2039.27
BP Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

24.00 2110.20 PB

BP Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

20.00 2138.04
50.00 2036.07
BP Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

30.00 2069.04
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10/11/2025, 06:39 Provincial Results - Biathlon

2 1895 Len Claasen 0116.98 1046.04 00:56.79 966.05 50.00 2062.09

SPECIAL NEEDS MALE National Record: N/A Provincial Record: N/A

James Schenck

] 6999 01:45.00 1030.00 00:5415 95405 0.00 1084.25
(Welgemoed Ps)
Harholdt

2 6274 arhold 02:07.22 98556 01:02.00 915.00 0.00 190056
Rousseau
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